
Div. Ext. Name Title E-MailFAX Assistant Ext.  Bldg 
 {PRIVATE }DIRECTORATE LEVEL{tc  \l 1 "DIRECTORATE"} 

DO 2772 P. Chaudhari Director chaudhari@bnl.gov 5803 Lillian Kouchinsky 8772 460 
DO 8623 P. Paul Deputy Director, S&T ppaul@bnl.gov 5803 Ellie Hughes  3834 460 
DE 3434 M.J. Bebon* Deputy Director, Ops bebon@bnl.gov 2361 Pam Yerry  7774 460 
DF 3434 M. J. Bebon Facilities & Ops bebon@bnl.gov 2361 Pam Yerry 7774 460 
LS 4966 S. Dierker Light Source dierker@bnl.gov 5842 Laura Miller 2297 725B 
DC 4608 D. Gibbs* BES gibbs@bnl.gov 3075 Grace Webster 3227 460 
PE 2878 W. Hempfling HR/Occup Med hempfling@bnl.gov 3195 Bonnie Hulse 2885 185 
DG 8631 L. Hill Env Restoration lhill@bnl.gov 7776 Kathy Schoenig 2818 051 
IA 5176 D. Johnson Internal Audit  johnson5@bnl.gov 2749 Elinor Adams 5221 134A 
LG 8629 G. Fess General Counsel fess@bnl.gov  7875 Carmen Alvarado 8900 460 
AO 4063 T. Schlagel Director, ITD schlagel@bnl.gov  3211 Maria Gatz 4109 515 
DA 8633 R. James EENS rjames@bnl.gov 5584 Bonnie Sherwood 7250 460 
DB 5414 T. B. Kirk     HENP tkirk@bnl.gov 5820 Elaine Zukowski 3830 510F 
PA 4747 M. Lynch CEGPA mlynch@bnl.gov 5004 Susan Dyroff 4298 134 
DV 3318 S. Kendall Diversity kendall@bnl.gov 5305 Sol Rosario 6253 185A 
DI 3317 B. Sack Finance & Admin sack@bnl.gov 7449 DJ Greco  3555 460 
DH 8370 J. E. Tarpinian ESH&Q Directorate tarpinian@bnl.gov 6079 Maria Beckman 5483 120 
DJ 7006 H. Benveniste* Life Sciences benveniste@bnl.gov 5260 Amalia Ruggiero 2837 490 

   
{PRIVATE }DEPARTMENT CHAIRS 

BO 3375 C. Anderson Biology cwa@bnl.gov 6398 Kathy Folkers  3415 463 
PO 2051 S. Aronson Physics  physicschair@bnl.gov 5568 Pat Valli 3717 510A 
MO 7006 H. Benveniste* Medical benveniste@bnl.gov 2358 Maria Apelskog 3604 490 
CO 4301 A. Harris Chemistry alexh@bnl.gov 7993 Jean Petterson  4302 555A 
AM 7173 M. Harrison Magnet Division harrison@bnl.gov 2190 Diana Votruba 5123 902A 
NE 2627 W. Horak ES&T horak@bnl.gov 7650 Donna Storan 2716 475B 
NC 3322 R. Hwang Nanocenter hwangr@bnl.gov 3093 Judy Thompson 4176 555 
NN 2975 J.P. Indusi NNS indusi@bnl.gov 5266 Nancy Nelson 2383 197C 
AD 4611  D.I. Lowenstein C-AD lowenstein@bnl.gov 5954 Marion Heimerle  4619 911B 
MA 3501  J. Misewich Materials Science  misewich@bnl.gov 4071 Ali Lopez 2590 480 
EE 3063 C. Wirick Environmental Sci. wirick@bnl.gov 4130 Betty Ivero  2452 179A 
 

{PRIVATE }DIVISION HEADS{tc  \l 1 "DIVISION HEADS"} 
TT 7338 P. Bogosian OIP&SR ott@bnl.gov 3729 Maria Pacella  3341 475D 
SE 4691 L. Butera* Sfgds & Security lbutera@bnl.gov 5688 Mindy Markstaller 2280 050 
DA 3789 J. Davenport Data Int. Computing daven@bnl.gov 5751 Claire Lamberti 3051 463B 
BD 8308 M. Dooling Business Systems dooling@bnl.gov 2151 Toni Hoffmann 5257 459 
PA 3129 K. Geiger Community & Gov  kgeiger@bnl.gov 3654 Sherry Johnson 5658 130 
WM 4549 G. Goode Env & WM Services  goode@bnl.gov 7334 Beth Blevins 6033 860 
DE 2234 G. Gross Counterintelligence gross1@bnl.gov  8460 Sharon Jones 2493 801 
PR 3179 M-F. Healey Procure. & Prop Mgmt healey@bnl.gov 5499 Barbara Simpson 7643 355 
FO 2494 M. Israel Fiscal israel@bnl.gov 2749 April Gray 2459 134A  
QA 6392 R. Lebel QP&SO  rhlebel@bnl.gov 7981 Beth Evelly 3689 703M 
EM 4273 F. Marotta Fire Prot/Emer Resp marotta@bnl.gov 5887 Linda Strome 5384 599 
DH 5980 T. Maugeri S B M S maugeri@bnl.gov 8395 Patty Ennis 7040 197B 
OS 5921 R. McNair Ind Oversight mcnair@bnl.gov 4282 Peggy Sparrow 5202 130 
BU 2911 R. Melucci Budget Office melucci@bnl.gov 3503 Susan Cuevas 7414 460 
DE 2579 B. Miller OMS bmiller@bnl.gov 7387 Cyrena Condemi 2634 527 
PA 7171 B. Murfin Office of Ed Prog bmurfin@bnl.gov 5832 Cathy Osiecki 4503 438 
EP 3466 E. Murphy Plant Engr etmurphy@bnl.gov 2884 Linda Masem 2478 134C 
ID 3489 M.E. Petersen      Info Services Div mpetersen@bnl.gov 5951 Lisa Willi 3490 477A 
IO 4266 V. Radeka Instrumentation radeka@bnl.gov 7586 Barbara Gaer 4231 535B 
PA 5056 M. Rowe Media & Ext Publ mrowe@bnl.gov 5004 Jane Koropsak 4909 134 
OM 3665 L. Sbarra Occup Medicine sbarra@bnl.gov 7366 Robyn Koebel 3192 490 
RP 4728 C. Schaefer Rad Control schaefer@bnl.gov 7091 Sheryl Carey 7716 120 
TQ 3244 B. Schwaner Training & Qualif beths@bnl.gov 8283 Nanci Hoey 2821 703 
PO 3822 S. Shapiro Neutron Science  shapiro@bnl.gov 2918 Sharon Smith 3995 510A 
SC 3352 T. Lambertson Central Shops twlamber@bnl.gov 7208 Karen Lucadamo 3356 462U 
PG 7640 B. Style P&GA style@bnl.gov 2909 Terry Jones 2381 197B 
SS 2525 J. Swenson Staff Services swenson@bnl.gov 2940 Vera Meier 5843 179B 
DB 2135 B. Weng Accelerator Physics weng@bnl.gov 3248 Kathleen Tuohy 3845 911B  
HP 4248 O. White S&H Services white2@bnl.gov 5845 Tracy Blydenburgh 4422 120 
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